SHENZHEN ZTS TESTING SERVICE CO., LTD.     NO.: ZTS21051902DRS
808, Building 1, 7th Industrial Zone, Yulv Community, Yutang Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Web: www.zts-test.com           Tel:400-8788-298            Tel:0755-23245950             Email: zts@zts-test.com
Page 1 of 12
TEST REPORT
On Behalf of
Prepared For : DISTRIBUCIONES SOLARES DEL PRINCIPADO SL
 POLIGONO LA ROZA.33199. (GRANDA-SIERO).ASTURIAS.SPAIN

Made in China
Remark:
- Size of CE mark must be in correct ratio and ≥ 5mm in height, and size of WEEE mark must be in correct
ratio and ≥ 7mm in height,
- The product was submitted and tested for use at the manufacturer’s recommended ambient temperature (Tma)
of 25°C.
- All models are identical to the main test model OPzV-3000., there are same electronic circuit and constru,
except the sizes and rated power. Unless otherwise specified, the model OPzV-3000. was chosen
asrepresentative model to perform all test.
SHENZHEN ZTS TESTING SERVICE CO., LTD.     NO.: ZTS21051902DRS
808, Building 1, 7th Industrial Zone, Yulv Community, Yutang Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Web: www.zts-test.com           Tel:400-8788-298            Tel:0755-23245950             Email: zts@zts-test.com
Page 6 of 12
Table 1: Parameters of the application model.
Serial number model Rated voltage (V) Rated Capacity (AH)
1 6-GFM-33G 12 33
2 6-GFM-38G 12 38
3 6-GFM-40G 12 40
4 6-GFM-55G 12 55
5 6-GFM-65G 12 65
6 6-GFM-75G 12 75
7 6-GFM-90G 12 90
8 6-GFM-100G 12 100
9 6-GFM-120G 12 120
10 6-GFM-150G 12 150
11 6-GFM-180G 12 180
12 6-GFM-200G 12 200
13 6-GFM-250G 12 250
14 6-GFM-300G 12 300
15 OPzS-200 2 200
16 OPzS-250 2 250
17 OPzS-300 2 300
18 OPzS-350 2 350